
 
REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY   

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 61                        26
th 

May, 2010             Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No.  256   /  2010 

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late CRISP ADEANG of Uaboe District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late CRISP ADEANG had been determined 

by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner 

of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Baiti 13 pl Anabor 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 258 pl Anebe 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 274 pl Aruruba 76/00 1/66 

Ewa 200 c.l Bogetsirir 79/00 1/66 

Anibare 389 c.l Areiy 79/00 1/66 

Uaboe 148 c.l Anud 76/00 1/66 

Anabar 89 c.l Imwetiyong 76/00 1/66 

Anabar 116 c.l Atowong 76/00 1/66 

Anabar 83 c.l Tabateni 79/00 1/66 

Anabar 84 c.l Arep 79/00 1/66 

Anabar 85 c.l Umongo 79/00 1/66 

Anabar 55 pl Atemor/Tomor 79/00 1/66 

Anabar 17 pl Arinugogo 79/00 1/66 

Anabar 58 pl Animwen 79/00 1/66 

Anabar 145 c.l Umongo 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 229 pl Ijuwokoe 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 234 pl Atabio 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 300 c.l Bwieranibok 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 56 c.l Agabwe 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 12 c.l Ugane 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 13 c.l Ugane 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 303 c.l Akawinanut 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 267 pl Anoe 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 64 c.l Bweteiboe 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 65 c.l Bweteiboe 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 277 pl Mockin 76/00 1/66 

Baiti 79 pl Adeta 76/00 1/66 

Baiti 25 pl Arurubwa/Anenibwa 76/00 1/66 

Baiti 208 pl Anomere 76/00 1/66 

Baiti 53 pl Anamere 76/00 1/66 

Baiti 202 pl Eatetedij 76/00 1/66 

Baiti 166 pl Ibori 76/00 1/66 
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Baiti 181 pl Betio 76/00 1/66 

Baiti 48 pl Goebi 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 312 c.l Angitobu 76/00 1/66 

Baiti 154 c.l Aturobu 76/00 1/66 

Baiti 147 c.l Mareren 76/00 1/66 

Baiti 114 c.l Iareidobu 76/00 1/66 

Baiti 131 c.l Aquabab 76/00 1/66 

Baiti 142 c.l Boudenae 76/00 1/66 

Anetan 1 c.l Eatedeto/Eatangarenaeine 76/00 1/66 

Anetan 2 c.l Eatedeto/Eatangarenaeine 76/00 1/66 

Ewa 18 c.l Anna 79/00 1/66 

Ewa 109 c.l Bogitsirir 79/00 1/66 

Ewa 17 c.l Anna 79/00 1/66 

Nibok 108 pl Ungow 19/01 1/66 

Nibok 53 pl - 76/00 1/66 

Nibok 60 pl Abongobong 76/00 1/66 

Nibok 95 pl Kikiwi 76/00 1/66 

Nibok 97 pl Kikiwi 76/00 1/66 

Nibok 67 pl Abongobong 76/00 1/66 

Nibok 83 pl Bitumomo 76/00 1/66 

Nibok 152 c.l Okoi 76/00 1/66 

Nibok 231 c.l Angowang 76/00 1/66 

Nibok 239 c.l Anni 76/00 1/66 

Uaboe 4 pl Anno 76/00 1/66 

Uaboe 25 pl Anno 76/00 1/66 

Uaboe 27 pl Etetouko 76/00 1/66 

Uaboe 134 pl Aemwar 76/00 1/66 

Uaboe 144 c.l Anud 76/00 1/66 

Uaboe 143 c.l Bogetubon 76/00 1/66 

Anibare 272 pl Aruruba 76/00 1/66 

Nibok 1 pl Anat 76/00 1/77 

Nibok 28 pl Adetongok 76/00 1/77 

Uaboe 20 pl Kurin 76/00 1/77 

Uaboe 105 c.l Mueoen 76/00 1/77 

Uaboe 124 c.l Edet 76/00 1/77 

Uaboe 101 c.l Mwewewin 76/00 1/77 

Uaboe 102 c.l Bwiden 76/00 1/77 

Uaboe 138 pl Mapweo 76/00 1/77 

Uaboe 147 c.l Imwenom 76/00 1/77 

Buada 325 c.l Ubweno 76/00 1/77 

Uaboe 225 c.l Edet 76/00 1/77 

Buada 364 z Barago 76/00 1/77 

Anibare 236 pl Ibwetom 76/00 1/77 

Aiwo 306 pl - 76/00 1/77 

Denigomodu 257 pl - 76/00 1/77 

Uaboe 59 pl Babanape 76/00 1/231 

Uaboe 38 pl Ati 76/00 1/231 

Uaboe 47 pl Ijati 76/00 1/231 
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Uaboe 77 pl Adetororo 76/00 1/231 

Uaboe 45 pl Atebaeo 76/00 3/770 

Uaboe 62 pl Atebae 76/00 3/770 

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 76/00 3/770 

Anibare 231 pl Ijuwokoe 76/00 3/770 

Anibare 339 pl Atabio 76/00 3/770 

Uaboe 140 pl Mapweo 76/00 1/385 

Ewa 89 pl Anuero 79/00 1/385 

Uaboe 142 c.l Ewa 76/00 1/880 

Nibok 82 pl Anibara 76/00 1/462 

Ewa 27 pl Amagamen 79/00 2/121 

Anetan 71 c.l Anuworoija 76/00 1/330 

Ewa 195 c.l Iatengab 79/00 1/330 

Anabar 107 c.l Iaterangija 76/00 1/330 

Ewa 2 c.l Anora 79/00 2/605 

Ijuw 88 pl Ibowini 79/00 1/396 

Ijuw 87 pl Ijuwinepe 79/00 1/396 

Ijuw 85 pl Atueo 79/00 1/396 

Anibare 354 c.l Akaraeoni 79/00 1/396 

Anabar 7 pl Tararo 76/00 1/396 

Anabar 36 pl Queirong 76/00 1/396 

Anabar 49 pl Ibweruru 76/00 1/396 

Anabar 34 pl Anakarikik 76/00 1/396 

Anabar 21 pl Atetirir 76/00 1/396 

Anabar 59 pl Animwen 76/00 1/396 

Anabar 24 pl Arenugogo 76/00 1/396 

Anabar 65 pl Atebobaer 76/00 1/396 

Anibare 160 pl Adetereni 76/00 1/396 

Anibare 241 pl Maro 76/00 1/396 

Anibare 202 pl Anurung 76/00 1/396 

Anibare 238 pl Aequara 76/00 1/396 

Baiti 67 pl Anuero 79/00 1/396 

Baiti 76 pl Ugino 79/00 1/396 

Anetan 20 pl Iyeida 76/00 1/396 

Anetan 15 pl Atebena 76/00 1/396 

Anetan 13 pl Yubwia 76/00 1/396 

Anetan 7 pl Guramwit 76/00 1/396 

Anetan 133 pl Atebao 76/00 1/396 

Ewa 36 pl Abongebong 79/00 1/396 

Ewa 58 pl Paeduepe 79/00 1/396 

Ewa 162 pl Imagemwin 79/00 1/396 

Ewa 79 pl Anemet 79/00 1/396 

Ewa 81 pl Aniujo 79/00 1/396 

Ewa 80 pl Anuijo 79/00 1/396 

Ewa 94 pl Ate 79/00 1/396 

Ewa 37 pl Idageang 79/00 1/396 

Ewa 93 pl Anuijo 79/00 1/396 

Ewa 95 pl Anuijo 79/00 1/396 
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Ewa 35 pl Nagon 79/00 1/396 

Ijuw 10 pl Atebowanijo 79/00 1/396 

Ijuw 18 pl Atobwidob 79/00 1/396 

Anabar 55 pl Atemor/Tomor 76/00 1/396 

Anabar 17 pl Arinugogo 76/00 1/396 

Anabar 58 pl Animwen 76/00 1/396 

Menen 354 pl Atararo 79/00 1/396 

Anabar 26 pl Atibenar 76/00 1/396 

Anibare 240 pl Atemor 76/00 1/396 

Anabar  pl Atetigagauwe 79/00 1/396 

Anabar  pl Atape 79/00 1/396 

Anabar  pl Anuwoto 79/00 1/396 

Anibare  pl Anibe 79/00 1/396 

Anibare  pl Imor 79/00 1/396 

Baiti  pl Ugino 79/00 1/396 

Baiti  pl Iduwokow 79/00 1/396 

Denigomodu  pl Adetongok 79/00 1/396 

Uaboe  pl Ijongidero 79/00 1/396 

Uaboe  c.l Mapweo 79/00 1/396 

Uaboe  pl Atabio 79/00 1/396 

Baiti  pl Ijanmara 79/00 1/396 

Baiti  pl Ijuwokoe 79/00 1/396 

Ewa  pl Arida 79/00 1/396 

Ewa  pl Arar 79/00 1/396 

Ijuw  pl Atebawo 79/00 1/396 

Ijuw  pl Ibowini 79/00 1/396 

Ijuw  pl Eatogagaoe 79/00 1/396 

Ijuw  pl Atobwidob 79/00 1/396 

Ijuw  pl Atouwang 79/00 1/396 

Ijuw  pl Bariri 79/00 1/396 

Ijuw  pl Ijuwinepe 79/00 1/396 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

CRISP ADEANG are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Baiti 13 Anabor 

 

 

Lenice A (T/Tee 

(Jay Burton Adeang) 

(Crispian Dedogu Adeang) 

(Khemindra Doweiya) 

(Emmet Adeang) 

(Pansy Adeang) 

(Jockin Adeang) 

(Lenice Adeang) LTO 

Shonadeen Dowabobo    

1/528 

1/528 

1/528 

1/528 

1/528 

1/528 

1/528 

1/528 

Anibare 258 Anebe As for portion No.13 p.l. Baiti  

Anibare 274 Aruruba -do-  

Ewa 200 Bogetsirir -do-  
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Anibare 389 Areiy -do-  

Uaboe 148 Anud -do-  

Anabar 89 Imwetiyong -do-  

Anabar 116 Atowong -do-  

Anabar 83 Tabateni -do-  

Anabar 84 Arep -do-  

Anabar 85 Umongo -do-  

Anabar 55 Atemor/Tomor -do-  

Anabar 17 Arinugogo -do-  

Anabar 58 Animwen -do-  

Anabar 145 Umongo -do-  

Anibare 229 Ijuwokoe -do-  

Anibare 234 Atabio -do-  

Anibare 300 Bwieranibok -do-  

Anibare 56 Agabwe -do-  

Anibare 12 Ugane -do-  

Anibare 13 Ugane -do-  

Anibare 303 Akawinanut -do-  

Anibare 267 Anoe -do-  

Anibare 64 Bweteiboe -do-  

Anibare 65 Bweteiboe -do-  

Anibare 277 Mockin -do-  

Baiti 79 Adeta -do-  

Baiti 25 Arurubwa/Anenibwa -do-  

Baiti 208 Anomere -do-  

Baiti 53 Anamere -do-  

Baiti 202 Eatetedij -do-  

Baiti 166 Ibori -do-  

Baiti 181 Betio -do-  

Baiti 48 Goebi -do-  

Anibare 312 Angitobu -do-  

Baiti 154 Aturobu -do-  

Baiti 147 Mareren -do-  

Baiti 114 Iareidobu -do-  

Baiti 131 Aquabab -do-  

Baiti 142 Boudenae -do-  

Anetan 1 Eatedeto/Eatangarenaeine -do-  

Anetan 2 Eatedeto/Eatangarenaeine -do-  

Ewa 18 Anna -do-  

Ewa 109 Bogitsirir -do-  

Ewa 17 Anna -do-  

Nibok 108 Ungow -do-  

Nibok 53 - -do-  

Nibok 60 Abongobong -do-  

Nibok 95 Kikiwi -do-  

Nibok 97 Kikiwi -do-  

Nibok 67 Abongobong -do-  

Nibok 83 Bitumomo -do-  
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Nibok 152 Okoi -do-  

Nibok 231 Angowang -do-  

Nibok 239 Anni -do-  

Uaboe 4 Anno -do-  

Uaboe 25 Anno -do-  

Uaboe 27 Etetouko -do-  

Uaboe 134 Aemwar -do-  

Uaboe 144 Anud -do-  

Uaboe 143 Bogetubon -do-  

Anibare 272 Aruruba -do-  

Nibok 1 Anat 

 

 

Lenice A (T/Tee 

(Jay Burton Adeang) 

(Crispian Dedogu Adeang) 

(Khemindra Doweiya) 

(Emmet Adeang) 

(Pansy Adeang) 

(Jockin Adeang) 

(Lenice Adeang) LTO 

Shonadeen Dowabobo    

1/616 

1/616 

1/616 

1/616 

1/616 

1/616 

1/616 

1/616 

Nibok 28 Adetongok As for portion No.1 p.l. Nibok  

Uaboe 20 Kurin -do-  

Uaboe 105 Mueoen -do-  

Uaboe 124 Edet -do-  

Uaboe 101 Mwewewin -do-  

Uaboe 102 Bwiden -do-  

Uaboe 138 Mapweo -do-  

Uaboe 147 Imwenom -do-  

Buada 325 Ubweno -do-  

Uaboe 225 Edet -do-  

Buada 364 Barago -do-  

Anibare 236 Ibwetom -do-  

Aiwo 306 - -do-  

Denigomodu 257 - -do-  

Uaboe 59 Babanape 

 

 

Lenice A (T/Tee 

(Jay Burton Adeang) 

(Crispian Dedogu Adeang) 

(Khemindra Doweiya) 

(Emmet Adeang) 

(Pansy Adeang) 

(Jockin Adeang) 

(Lenice Adeang) LTO 

Shonadeen Dowabobo    

1/1848 

1/1848 

1/1848 

1/1848 

1/1848 

1/1848 

1/1848 

1/1848 

Uaboe 38 Ati As for portion No.59 p.l. Uaboe  

Uaboe 47 Ijati -do-  

Uaboe 77 Adetororo -do-  

Uaboe 45 Atebaeo 

 

 

Lenice A (T/Tee 

(Jay Burton Adeang) 

(Crispian Dedogu Adeang) 

(Khemindra Doweiya) 

(Emmet Adeang) 

(Pansy Adeang) 

(Jockin Adeang) 

3/6160 

3/6160 

3/6160 

3/6160 

3/6160 

3/6160 



-7- 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 61                            26
th 

May, 2010             Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No.  256   /  2010 (cont’d) 

 

   (Lenice Adeang) LTO 

Shonadeen Dowabobo    

3/6160 

3/6160 

Uaboe 62 Atebae As for portion No.45 p.l. Uaboe  

Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-  

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe -do-  

Anibare 339 Atabio -do-  

Uaboe 140 Mapweo 

 

 

Lenice A (T/Tee 

(Jay Burton Adeang) 

(Crispian Dedogu Adeang) 

(Khemindra Doweiya) 

(Emmet Adeang) 

(Pansy Adeang) 

(Jockin Adeang) 

(Lenice Adeang) LTO 

Shonadeen Dowabobo    

1/3080 

1/3080 

1/3080 

1/3080 

1/3080 

1/3080 

1/3080 

1/3080 

Ewa 89 Anuero As for portion No.140 p.l. Uaboe  

Uaboe 142 Ewa 

 

 

Lenice A (T/Tee 

(Jay Burton Adeang) 

(Crispian Dedogu Adeang) 

(Khemindra Doweiya) 

(Emmet Adeang) 

(Pansy Adeang) 

(Jockin Adeang) 

(Lenice Adeang) LTO 

Shonadeen Dowabobo    

1/7040 

1/7040 

1/7040 

1/7040 

1/7040 

1/7040 

1/7040 

1/7040 

Nibok 82 Anibara 

 

 

Lenice A (T/Tee 

(Jay Burton Adeang) 

(Crispian Dedogu Adeang) 

(Khemindra Doweiya) 

(Emmet Adeang) 

(Pansy Adeang) 

(Jockin Adeang) 

(Lenice Adeang) LTO 

Shonadeen Dowabobo    

1/3696 

1/3696 

1/3696 

1/3696 

1/3696 

1/3696 

1/3696 

1/3696 

Ewa 27 Amagamen 

 

 

Lenice A (T/Tee 

(Jay Burton Adeang) 

(Crispian Dedogu Adeang) 

(Khemindra Doweiya) 

(Emmet Adeang) 

(Pansy Adeang) 

(Jockin Adeang) 

(Lenice Adeang) LTO 

Shonadeen Dowabobo    

1/484 

1/484 

1/484 

1/484 

1/484 

1/484 

1/484 

1/484 

Anetan 71 Anuworoija 

 

 

Lenice A (T/Tee 

(Jay Burton Adeang) 

(Crispian Dedogu Adeang) 

(Khemindra Doweiya) 

(Emmet Adeang) 

(Pansy Adeang) 

(Jockin Adeang) 

(Lenice Adeang) LTO 

Shonadeen Dowabobo    

1/2640 

1/2640 

1/2640 

1/2640 

1/2640 

1/2640 

1/2640 

1/2640 

Ewa 195 Iatengab As for portion No.71 c.l. Anetan  

Anabar 107 Iaterangija -do-  
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Ewa 2 Anora 

 

 

Lenice A (T/Tee 

(Jay Burton Adeang) 

(Crispian Dedogu Adeang) 

(Khemindra Doweiya) 

(Emmet Adeang) 

(Pansy Adeang) 

(Jockin Adeang) 

(Lenice Adeang) LTO 

Shonadeen Dowabobo    

1/2420 

1/2420 

1/2420 

1/2420 

1/2420 

1/2420 

1/2420 

1/2420 

Ijuw 88 Ibowini 

 

 

Lenice A (T/Tee 

(Jay Burton Adeang) 

(Crispian Dedogu Adeang) 

(Khemindra Doweiya) 

(Emmet Adeang) 

(Pansy Adeang) 

(Jockin Adeang) 

(Lenice Adeang) LTO 

Shonadeen Dowabobo    

1/3168 

1/3168 

1/3168 

1/3168 

1/3168 

1/3168 

1/3168 

1/3168 

Ijuw 87 Ijuwinepe As for portion No.88 p.l. Ijuw  

Ijuw 85 Atueo -do-  

Anibare 354 Akaraeoni -do-  

Anabar 7 Tararo -do-  

Anabar 36 Queirong -do-  

Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do-  

Anabar 34 Anakarikik -do-  

Anabar 21 Atetirir -do-  

Anabar 59 Animwen -do-  

Anabar 24 Arenugogo -do-  

Anabar 65 Atebobaer -do-  

Anibare 160 Adetereni -do-  

Anibare 241 Maro -do-  

Anibare 202 Anurung -do-  

Anibare 238 Aequara -do-  

Baiti 67 Anuero -do-  

Baiti 76 Ugino -do-  

Anetan 20 Iyeida -do-  

Anetan 15 Atebena -do-  

Anetan 13 Yubwia -do-  

Anetan 7 Guramwit -do-  

Anetan 133 Atebao -do-  

Ewa 36 Abongebong -do-  

Ewa 58 Paeduepe -do-  

Ewa 162 Imagemwin -do-  

Ewa 79 Anemet -do-  

Ewa 81 Aniujo -do-  

Ewa 80 Anuijo -do-  

Ewa 94 Ate -do-  

Ewa 37 Idageang -do-  

Ewa 93 Anuijo -do-  

Ewa 95 Anuijo -do-  

Ewa 35 Nagon -do-  
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Ijuw 10 Atebowanijo -do-  

Ijuw 18 Atobwidob -do-  

Anabar 55 Atemor/Tomor -do-  

Anabar 17 Arinugogo -do-  

Anabar 58 Animwen -do-  

Menen 354 Atararo -do-  

Anabar 26 Atibenar -do-  

Anibare 240 Atemor -do-  

Anabar  Atetigagauwe -do-  

Anabar  Atape -do-  

Anabar  Anuwoto -do-  

Anibare  Anibe -do-  

Anibare  Imor -do-  

Baiti  Ugino -do-  

Baiti  Iduwokow -do-  

Denigomodu  Adetongok -do-  

Uaboe  Ijongidero -do-  

Uaboe  Mapweo -do-  

Uaboe  Atabio -do-  

Baiti  Ijanmara -do-  

Baiti  Ijuwokoe -do-  

Ewa  Arida -do-  

Ewa  Arar -do-  

Ijuw  Atebawo -do-  

Ijuw  Ibowini -do-  

Ijuw  Eatogagaoe -do-  

Ijuw  Atobwidob -do-  

Ijuw  Atouwang -do-  

Ijuw  Bariri -do-  

Ijuw  Ijuwinepe -do-  

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late FELIX KUN of Nibok District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late FELIX KUN had been determined by 

the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of 

the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Denigomodu  57 c.l. Earagigi  92/86 4/35 

Nibok  88 p.l. Arenugogo  92/86 1/5 

Anibare  136 p.l. Medeto  92/86 1/5 

Aiwo  484 p.l. Bwitiemor  92/86 1/5 

Buada  58 p.l. Yatsi  92/86 1/5 

Aiwo  459 p.l. Bwitiamor  92/86 1/5 

Aiwo  462 p.l. Bwitiamor  92/86 1/5 

Denigomodu  29 c.l. Ijoumwar  92/86 1/5 

Denigomodu  30 c.l. Ijoumwar  92/86 1/5 

Aiwo  116 p.l. Bwitiemor  92/86 1/5 

Denigomodu  219 p.l. - 92/86 1/20 

Aiwo  23 c.l. - 92/86 1/20 

Denigomodu  67 p.l. Akiri  92/86 17/140 

Denigomodu  85 p.l. Anijo  92/86 17/140 

Anibare  137 p.l. Medeto  92/86 1/10 

Anibare  344 p.l. Urokeiya  92/86 1/10 

Denigomodu  148 c.l. Earigi  92/86 4/15 

Denigomodu  173 c.l. Atoeaow  92/86 4/45 

Denigomodu  286 c.l. Eateiyabong  92/86 1/60 

Denigomodu  266 c.l. Atebwae  92/86 1/60 

Denigomodu  146 c.l. Anpudu  92/86 1/60 

Buada  142 p.l. Atebobo  92/86 1/60 

Nibok  35 p.l. Borobaron  92/86 1/60 

Nibok  50 p.l. - 92/86 1/60 

Nibok  54 p.l. Bwaban  92/86 1/60 

Nibok  134 c.l. Anakawiduwa  92/86 1/60 

Nibok  138 c.l. Eatederagabu  92/86 1/60 

Anabar  101 c.l. Abodeadi  92/86 1/30 

Anabar  103 c.l. Iyonab  92/86 1/30 

Baiti  46 p.l. Yati  92/86 1/30 

Baiti  123 c.l. Aeounun  92/86 1/30 

Nibok  140 c.l. Eatequenubabae  92/86 1/30 

Uaboe  34 p.l. Yongebawo  92/86 1/30 

Buada  33 p.l. Iyati  92/86 1/300 

Buada  215 c.l. Anoreo  92/86 1/300 

Buada  39 p.l. Idageang  92/86 1/300 

Nibok  42 p.l. Uwurien  92/86 1/42 

Nibok  117 p.l. Arenugogo  92/86 1/42 

Yaren  340 p.l. Umwanawa  92/86 1/42 
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Nibok  121 p.l. Arenugogo  92/86 1/42 

Nibok  180 c.l. Anibobwiya  92/86 1/42 

Nibok  147 c.l. Angowong  92/86 1/28 

Anibare  164 p.l. Anibubu  44/85 - 

Buada  229 c.l. Adungidungur  92/86 1/240 

Yaren  348 p.l. Umwanawa  92/86 1/240 

Aiwo  312 p.l. Idunea  92/86 1/480 

Baiti  97 p.l. Ateta  92/86 1/420 

Nibok  227 c.l. Eatdabudae  92/86 1/420 

Uaboe  12 p.l. Kurin  92/86 1/420 

Anibare  336 p.l. Ijuwokoe  92/86 1/420 

Nibok  154 c.l. Eatebar  92/86 1/210 

Nibok  161 c.l. Ganaquo  92/86 1/120 

Nibok  163 c.l. Iyeduen  92/86 1/120 

Uaboe  35 p.l. Yangebawo  92/86 1/105 

Uaboe  45 p.l. Atebao  92/86 1/2800 

Uaboe  57 p.l. Iyangebawo  92/86 1/70 

Uaboe  58 p.l. Iaroe  92/86 1/90 

Uaboe  3 p.l. Ududin  92/86 1/90 

Uaboe  28 p.l. Iaroe  92/86 1/90 

Aiwo  226 c.l. Yangor  92/86 1/600 

Anibare  130 p.l. Aniraeo  92/86 6/35 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

FELIX KUN are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Denigomodu  57 Earagigi  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 4/35 

Nibok  88 Arenugogo  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/5 

Anibare  136 Medeto  As for portion No.88 p.l. Nibok  

Aiwo  484 Bwitiemor  -do-  

Buada  58 Yatsi  -do-  

Aiwo  459 Bwitiamor  -do-  

Aiwo  462 Bwitiamor  -do-  

Denigomodu  29 Ijoumwar  -do-  

Denigomodu  30 Ijoumwar  -do-  

Aiwo  116 Bwitiemor  -do-  

Denigomodu  219 - Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/20 

Aiwo  23 - As for portion No219 p.l. Denigomodu  

Denigomodu  67 Akiri  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 17/140 

Denigomodu  85 Anijo  As for portion No. 67 p.l. Denigomodu  

Anibare  137 Medeto  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/10 

Anibare  344 Urokeiya  As for portion No.137 p.l. Anibare  

Denigomodu  148 Earigi  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 4/15 

Denigomodu  173 Atoeaow  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 4/45 

Denigomodu  286 Eateiyabong  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/60 
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Denigomodu  266 Atebwae  As for portion No.286 c.l. Denigomodu  

Denigomodu  146 Anpudu  -do-  

Buada  142 Atebobo  -do-  

Nibok  35 Borobaron  -do-  

Nibok  50 - -do-  

Nibok  54 Bwaban  -do-  

Nibok  134 Anakawiduwa  -do-  

Nibok  138 Eatederagabu  -do-  

Anabar  101 Abodeadi  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/30 

Anabar  103 Iyonab  As for portion No.138 c.l. Anabar  

Baiti  46 Yati  -do-  

Baiti  123 Aeounun  -do-  

Nibok  140 Eatequenubabae  -do-  

Uaboe  34 Yongebawo  -do-  

Buada  33 Iyati  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/300 

Buada  215 Anoreo  As for portion No.33 p.l. Buada  

Buada  39 Idageang  -do-  

Nibok  42 Uwurien  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/42 

Nibok  117 Arenugogo  As for portion No.42 p.l. Nibok  

Yaren  340 Umwanawa  -do-  

Nibok  121 Arenugogo  -do-  

Nibok  180 Anibobwiya  -do-  

Nibok  147 Angowong  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/128 

Anibare  164 Anibubu  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) - 

Buada  229 Adungidungur  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/240 

Yaren  348 Umwanawa  As for portion No.229 c.l. Buada  

Aiwo  312 Idunea  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/480 

Baiti  97 Ateta  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/420 

Nibok  227 Eatdabudae  As for portion No.97 p.l. Baiti  

Uaboe  12 Kurin  -do-  

Anibare  336 Ijuwokoe  -do-  

Nibok  154 Eatebar  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/210 

Nibok  161 Ganaquo  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/120 

Nibok  163 Iyeduen  As for portion No.161 c.l. Nibok  

Uaboe  35 Yangebawo  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/105 

Uaboe  45 Atebao  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/2800 

Uaboe  57 Iyangebawo  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/70 

Uaboe  58 Iaroe  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/90 

Uaboe  3 Ududin  As for portion No.58 p.l. Uaboe  

Uaboe  28 Iaroe  -do-  

Aiwo  226 Yangor  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 1/600 

Anibare  130 Aniraeo  Hylander Einongo Kun (LTO) 6/35 

 
NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late AYESHA SCOTTY of Boe District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late AYESHA SCOTTY had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to 

be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Uaboe 80 c.l Anud  50/86 1/21 

Anibare  337 p.l Atabio  50/86 1/21 

Anibare  228 p.l Yatsi  50/86 1/21 

Buada  197 p.l Ianbongonepe  50/86 1/21 

Buada  224 c.l Abwan  50/86 1/21 

Baiti 7 p.l Ibeibe  50/86 1/21 

Baiti  139 c.l Beiti  50/86 1/21 

Uaboe  133 p.l Aemwar  50/86 1/21 

Nibok  120 p.l Anibaro  50/86 1/21 

Nibok  58 p.l - 50/86 1/21 

Nibok  61 p.l Aiyubum  50/86 1/21 

Nibok  94 p.l Marawa  50/86 1/21 

Baiti 160 c.l Anud  50/86 1/21 

Uaboe 49 p.l Yapiyuw  50/86 1/21 

Uaboe 63 c.l Anud  50/86 1/7 

Uaboe 64 c.l Bwiden  50/86 1/7 

Uaboe 65 c.l Imwenom  50/86 1/7 

Uaboe 66 c.l Mueden  50/86 1/7 

Uaboe 67 c.l Uaboe  50/86 1/7 

Buada  - c.l Ueo  3/55 1/7 

Buada  - p.l Ijokineoudu  3/55 1/7 

- - - C.54 31/63 1/7 

Anetan  3 p.l Atebao  50/86 1/14 

Anibare  334 p.l Ijuwokoe  50/86 1/14 

Boe  92 c.l Eateigadab  50/86 1/14 

Uaboe  130 p.l Mapweo  50/86 1/14 

Buada  - - Anaer/Ibiya  3/55 1/14 

Denigomodu  - p.l Aebui  3/55 1/14 

Buada  - c.l Beigarow  3/55 1/14 

Baiti  11 p.l Anadere  3/55 1/14 

Baiti  101 p.l Idongoma  3/55 1/14 

Baiti  168 p.l Ibori  3/55 1/14 

Baiti  184 p.l Betio  3/55 1/14 

Nibok  68 p.l Abongobong/Adeta  3/55 1/14 

Nibok  110 p.l Ungow  3/55 1/14 

Uaboe  8 p.l - 3/55 1/14 

Uaboe  127 p.l Aemwar  3/55 1/14 

Aiwo  478 c.l Atorir  26/71 1/30 

Buada  380 p.l F.G.W.S.L 84/92 8/49 
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Buada  381 p.l F.G.W.S.L 84/92 8/49 

Aiwo  51 c.l Orro  50/86 8/49 

Buada  6 p.l Atubwinumor  50/86 8/49 

Buada  42 p.l Ijati  50/86 8/49 

Buada  77 p.l Mwiniu  50/86 8/49 

Buada  175 p.l Eateibarauwe 50/86 8/49 

Buada  186 p.l Miniu  50/86 8/49 

Buada  219 c.l Bware  50/86 8/49 

Buada  333 c.l Ueo  50/86 8/49 

Buada  335 c.l Bairogow  50/86 8/49 

Denigomodu  59 c.l Earigi  50/86 8/49 

Denigomodu  101 c.l Eagigi  50/86 8/49 

Denigomodu  186 c.l Atoeaeow  50/86 8/49 

Menen 216 p.l Ijati  50/86 8/49 

Yaren  335 p.l Atubwinmor  50/86 8/49 

Yaren  381 p.l F.G.W.S.L 16/95 1/6 

Ijuw  6 p.l Tararo  50/86 4/245 

Denigomodu  75 p.l Ijongidero  33/70 1/60 

Aiwo  265 c.l Anibawo  33/70 1/60 

Aiwo  309 p.l - 33/70 1/60 

Aiwo  432 c.l Buge  33/70 1/60 

Aiwo  192 c.l Ibaidubu  33/70 1/60 

Aiwo  359 c.l Aterienago  33/70 1/60 

Aiwo  125 c.l Anibawo  33/70 1/60 

Aiwo  136 c.l Anerue  33/70 1/60 

Buada  139 p.l Anota  33/70 1/120 

Buada  124 p.l Animwen  33/70 1/120 

Aiwo  408 c.l Aiue  50/86 8/245 

Aiwo  212 c.l Idibuge  50/86 29/1764 

Aiwo  190 c.l Ibuge  50/86 29/1764 

Anabar  63 p.l Atoidi  50/86 3/140 

Nibok  74 p.l Oininibok  50/86 1/42 

Buada  220 c.l Abwar  50/86 1/42 

Buada  188 p.l Abwan  50/86 1/42 

Uaboe  36 p.l Arena  50/86 1/56 

Nibok  85 p.l Ubaneb  50/86 1/28 

Buada  73 p.l Ijakabab  50/86 4/49 

Buada  76 p.l Ijuae  50/86 4/49 

Buada  20 p.l Atero  50/86 8/147 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

AYESHA SCOTTY are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Uaboe 80 Anud  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

1/42 

1/126 

1/126 

1/126 

Anibare  337 Atabio  As for portion No.80 c.l. Uaboe  

Anibare  228 Yatsi  -do-  

Buada  197 Ianbongonepe  -do-  

Buada  224 Abwan  -do-  

Baiti 7 Ibeibe  -do-  

Baiti  139 Beiti  -do-  

Uaboe  133 Aemwar  -do-  

Nibok  120 Anibaro  -do-  

Nibok  58 - -do-  

Nibok  61 Aiyubum  -do-  

Nibok  94 Marawa  -do-  

Baiti 160 Anud  -do-  

Uaboe 49 Yapiyuw  -do-  

Uaboe 63 Anud  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

1/14 

1/42 

1/42 

1/42 

Uaboe 64 Bwiden  As for portion No.63 c.l. Uaboe  

Uaboe 65 Imwenom  -do-  

Uaboe 66 Mueden  -do-  

Uaboe 67 Uaboe  -do-  

Buada  - Ueo  -do-  

Buada  - Ijokineoudu  -do-  

- - C.54 -do-  

Anetan  3 Atebao  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

1/28 

1/84 

1/84 

1/84 

Anibare  334 Ijuwokoe  As for portion No.3 p.l. Anetan  

Boe  92 Eateigadab  -do-  

Uaboe  130 Mapweo  -do-  

Buada  - Anaer/Ibiya  -do-  

Denigomodu  - Aebui  -do-  

Buada  - Beigarow  -do-  

Baiti  11 Anadere  -do-  

Baiti  101 Idongoma  -do-  

Baiti  168 Ibori  -do-  

Baiti  184 Betio  -do-  

Nibok  68 Abongobong/Adeta  -do-  



-16- 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 61                            26
th 

May, 2010             Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No.  258   /  2010 (cont’d) 

 

Nibok  110 Ungow  -do-  

Uaboe  8 - -do-  

Uaboe  127 Aemwar  -do-  

Aiwo  478 Atorir  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

1/60 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

Buada  380 F.G.W.S.L Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

4/49 

4/147 

4/147 

4/147 

Buada  381 F.G.W.S.L As for portion No.380 p.l. Buada  

Aiwo  51 Orro  -do-  

Buada  6 Atubwinumor  -do-  

Buada  42 Ijati  -do-  

Buada  77 Mwiniu  -do-  

Buada  175 Eateibarauwe -do-  

Buada  186 Miniu  -do-  

Buada  219 Bware  -do-  

Buada  333 Ueo  -do-  

Buada  335 Bairogow  -do-  

Denigomodu  59 Earigi  -do-  

Denigomodu  101 Eagigi  -do-  

Denigomodu  186 Atoeaeow  -do-  

Menen 216 Ijati  -do-  

Yaren  335 Atubwinmor  -do-  

Yaren  381 F.G.W.S.L Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

1/12 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

Ijuw  6 Tararo  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

2/245 

2/735 

2/735 

2/735 

Denigomodu  75 Ijongidero  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

1/120 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

Aiwo  265 Anibawo  As for portion No.75 p.l. Denigomodu  

Aiwo  309 - -do-  

Aiwo  432 Buge  -do-  

Aiwo  192 Ibaidubu  -do-  

Aiwo  359 Aterienago  -do-  

Aiwo  125 Anibawo  -do-  

Aiwo  136 Anerue  -do-  

Buada  139 Anota  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

1/240 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 



-17- 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 61                            26
th 

May, 2010             Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No.  258   /  2010 (cont’d) 

 

Buada  124 Animwen  As for portion No.139 p.l. Buada  

Aiwo  408 Aiue  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

4/245 

4/735 

4/735 

4/735 

Aiwo  212 Idibuge  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

29/3528 

29/10584 

29/10584 

29/10584 

Aiwo  190 Ibuge  As for portion No.212 c.l. Aiwo  

Anabar  63 Atoidi  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

3/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

Nibok  74 Oininibok  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

1/84 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 

Buada  220 Abwar  As for portion No.74 p.l. Nibok  

Buada  188 Abwan  -do-  

Uaboe  36 Arena  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

1/112 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

Nibok  85 Ubaneb  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

1/56 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

Buada  73 Ijakabab  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

2/49 

2/147 

2/147 

2/147 

Buada  76 Ijuae  As for portion No.73 p.l. Buada  

Buada  20 Atero  Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellessey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty  

4/147 

4/441 

4/441 

4/441 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ADDENDUM 

 

In Government Gazette No.7/2002, G.N.No.25/2002 on page 4 to insert LTO lands of the late EMANIR 

ATONGAGEN as follows; 

  

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Ewa  70 p.l Ibegu  69/86 1/75     (LTO) 

Ewa  164 c.l. Mwamweiya  69/86 1/75     (LTO) 

Ewa  165 c.l. Arubo  69/86 1/75     (LTO) 

Nibok  11 p.l - 69/86 1/75     (LTO) 

Nibok  36 p.l - 69/86 1/75     (LTO) 

Nibok  47 p.l - 69/86 1/75     (LTO) 

Nibok  79 p.l Amero  69/86 1/75     (LTO) 

Nibok  98 p.l Eamen  69/86 1/75     (LTO) 

Nibok  123 p.l Ati  69/86 1/75     (LTO) 

Nibok  248 c.l. Angowong  69/86 1/75     (LTO) 

Buada  301 c.l. Awiriria  69/86 1/450   (LTO) 

Anibare  53 c.l. Agabwe  69/86 11/675 (LTO) 

Anibare  88 c.l. Bwetamwit  69/86 2/405   (LTO) 

Anibare  89 c.l. Bwetamwit  69/86 2/405   (LTO) 

Nibok  143 c.l. Atumwe  69/86 1/15     (LTO) 

Nibok  235 c.l. Ati  69/86 1/15     (LTO) 

Baiti  66 p.l Imago  69/86 1/6       (LTO) 

Baiti  64 p.l Ugino  69/86 1/6       (LTO) 

Baiti  103 c.l. Marage  69/86 1/6       (LTO) 

Uaboe  131 p.l Aemar  69/86 1/6       (LTO) 

Ewa  205 c.l. Autubwure  69/86 1/6       (LTO) 

Nibok  80 p.l Ati  69/86 1/225   (LTO) 

Ewa  65 p.l Anaoa  69/86 1/9       (LTO) 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

EMANIR ATONGAGEN are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Ewa  70 Ibegu  

 

 

 

 

 

            Margot D. T/Tee 

Bernadette Eidetang Botelanga  

Morris Demingauwe 

Georgina Eidebwit Dabadauw  

Feylin Gadeanang 

Greta Gadeanang  

Ainsley Deimingauwe  

(Therese Deimingauwe) 

Starret Dongobir 

Eliza Dediya 

Danard Dongobir 

Peter Dongobir  

Katherine Detageouwa    

1/1050 

1/1050 

1/1050 

1/1050 

1/1050 

1/1050 

1/1050 

1/750 

1/750 

1/750 

1/750 

1/750 
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Ewa  164 Mwamweiya  As for portion No.70 p.l. Ewa  

Ewa  165 Arubo  -do-  

Nibok  11 - -do-  

Nibok  36 - -do-  

Nibok  47 - -do-  

Nibok  79 Amero  -do-  

Nibok  98 Eamen  -do-  

Nibok  123 Ati  -do-  

Nibok  248 Angowong  -do-  

Buada  301 Awiriria  

 

 

 

 

 

            Margot D. T/Tee 

Bernadette Eidetang Botelanga  

Morris Demingauwe 

Georgina Eidebwit Dabadauw  

Feylin Gadeanang 

Greta Gadeanang  

Ainsley Deimingauwe  

(Therese Deimingauwe) 

Starret Dongobir 

Eliza Dediya 

Danard Dongobir 

Peter Dongobir  

Katherine Detageouwa    

1/6300 

1/6300 

1/6300 

1/6300 

1/6300 

1/6300 

1/6300 

1/4500 

1/4500 

1/4500 

1/4500 

1/4500 

Anibare  53 Agabwe  

 

 

 

 

 

            Margot D. T/Tee 

Bernadette Eidetang Botelanga  

Morris Demingauwe 

Georgina Eidebwit Dabadauw  

Feylin Gadeanang 

Greta Gadeanang  

Ainsley Deimingauwe  

(Therese Deimingauwe) 

Starret Dongobir 

Eliza Dediya 

Danard Dongobir 

Peter Dongobir  

Katherine Detageouwa    

22/4725 

22/4725 

22/4725 

22/4725 

22/4725 

22/4725 

22/4725 

22/3375 

22/3375 

22/3375 

22/3375 

22/3375 

Anibare  88 Bwetamwit  

 

 

 

 

 

            Margot D. T/Tee 

Bernadette Eidetang Botelanga  

Morris Demingauwe 

Georgina Eidebwit Dabadauw  

Feylin Gadeanang 

Greta Gadeanang  

Ainsley Deimingauwe  

(Therese Deimingauwe) 

Starret Dongobir 

Eliza Dediya 

Danard Dongobir 

Peter Dongobir  

Katherine Detageouwa    

1/2835 

1/2835 

1/2835 

1/2835 

1/2835 

1/2835 

1/2835 

1/2025 

1/2025 

1/2025 

1/2025 

1/2025 

Anibare  89 Bwetamwit  As for portion No.88 c.l.  Anibare  

Nibok  143 Atumwe  

 

 

Bernadette Eidetang Botelanga  

Morris Demingauwe 

Georgina Eidebwit Dabadauw  

1/210 

1/210 

1/210 
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G.N.No.  259   /  2010 (cont’d) 

 

   

 

 

            Margot D. T/Tee 

Feylin Gadeanang 

Greta Gadeanang  

Ainsley Deimingauwe  

(Therese Deimingauwe) 

Starret Dongobir 

Eliza Dediya 

Danard Dongobir 

Peter Dongobir  

Katherine Detageouwa    

1/210 

1/210 

1/210 

1/210 

1/150 

1/150 

1/150 

1/150 

1/150 

Nibok  235 Ati  As for portion No.143 c.l. Nibok  

Baiti  66 Imago  

 

 

 

 

 

            Margot D. T/Tee 

Bernadette Eidetang Botelanga  

Morris Demingauwe 

Georgina Eidebwit Dabadauw  

Feylin Gadeanang 

Greta Gadeanang  

Ainsley Deimingauwe  

(Therese Deimingauwe) 

Starret Dongobir 

Eliza Dediya 

Danard Dongobir 

Peter Dongobir  

Katherine Detageouwa    

1/84 

1/84 

1/84 

1/84 

1/84 

1/84 

1/84 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

Baiti  64 Ugino  As for portion No.66 p.l. Baiti  

Baiti  103 Marage  -do-  

Uaboe  131 Aemar  -do-  

Ewa  205 Autubwure  -do-  

Nibok  80 Ati  

 

 

 

 

 

            Margot D. T/Tee 

Bernadette Eidetang Botelanga  

Morris Demingauwe 

Georgina Eidebwit Dabadauw  

Feylin Gadeanang 

Greta Gadeanang  

Ainsley Deimingauwe  

(Therese Deimingauwe) 

Starret Dongobir 

Eliza Dediya 

Danard Dongobir 

Peter Dongobir  

Katherine Detageouwa    

1/3150 

1/3150 

1/3150 

1/3150 

1/3150 

1/3150 

1/3150 

1/2250 

1/2250 

1/2250 

1/2250 

1/2250 
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Ewa  65 Anaoa  

 

 

 

 

 

            Margot D. T/Tee 

Bernadette Eidetang Botelanga  

Morris Demingauwe 

Georgina Eidebwit Dabadauw  

Feylin Gadeanang 

Greta Gadeanang  

Ainsley Deimingauwe  

(Therese Deimingauwe) 

Starret Dongobir 

Eliza Dediya 

Danard Dongobir 

Peter Dongobir  

Katherine Detageouwa    

1/126 

1/126 

1/126 

1/126 

1/126 

1/126 

1/126 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No.  260   /  2010 

 

CORRIGENDUM  

 

In Government Gazette No.18/2002, G.N.No.84/2010 on page 2-3 estate of the  late GILLESPI DABANA. 

 

DELETE: Rae Dabana (LTO)  INSERT: Rae Ratabwiy (LTO) 

  Tommy Dabana     Tommy Ratabwiy  

  Lavender Dabana     Lavender Ratabwiy 

Lovella Dabana    Louella Ratabwiy 
Dacor Dabana     Dacor Ratabwiy 

Joni Dabana      Joni Ratabwiy 

Tagner Dabana    Tagner Ratabwiy  

Valencia Dabana     Valencia Ratabwiy 

Dacron Dabana      Dacron Ratabwiy 

   

   

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No.  261   /  2010 

CORRIGENDUM  

 

The Nauru Lands Committee made an error in Government Gazette No.51/2010, G.N.No.200/2010, Land 

Appeal 5/2009 of the Late Kent Adumur Estate, and therefore the Estate is to be withdrawn.     

 

Dated this 21
st
 day of April, 2010. 

   

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No.  262   /  2010  

 

CORRIGENDUM    

 

In Government Gazette No.33/2010, G.N.No.133/2010 on page 2 of the Estate of the Late WILLIAM 

DUBURIYA.  

 

DELETE:  Jessie Mayo Duburiya  INSERT:  Jessie Mayo Duburiya (LTO) 

 

on all lands of the of the Late WILLIAM DUBURIYA. 

  

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


